in the event of a conflict, the order of preference above shall govern which Document will control. In other 
words, (i) shall control over (ii) to (iv) above, and (ii) shall control over (iii) and (iv) and so forth.  

ARTICLE IV: FEES 

The A/E shall receive up to a not-to-exceed total of SIXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-NINE AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($16,979.75) based on the Proposal, which shall be payable 
monthly for work and expenses accrued during the past month. 

The fixed fee, lump sum is a not-to exceed amount. The A/E shall submit invoices to the County 
monthly for services actually rendered on each subtask and upon final completion.